

**SR 23 Sidewalk from Prairie Apartments to Locust Road
City Project No. 115-021**

City of South Bend

Bid Tabulation

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Rieth-Riley Constr. Co. Inc		Premium Concrete Services, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	Construction Engineering	1	LS	\$1,697.25	\$1,697.25	\$7,499.35	\$7,499.35	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2.	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$4,017.75	\$4,017.75	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3.	Clearing Right of Way	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4.	Mailbox, Remove and Relocate	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
5.	Curb, Remove	75	LFT	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$10.00	\$750.00
6.	Guardrail, Remove	10	LFT	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
7.	Sheet Sign, Remove and Relocate	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
8.	Concrete Pavement, Remove	170	SYD	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$25.00	\$4,250.00	\$80.00	\$13,600.00
9.	Common Excavation	230	CYD	\$20.00	\$4,600.00	\$18.00	\$4,140.00	\$60.00	\$13,800.00
10.	Borrow	180	CYD	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$34.00	\$6,120.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00
11.	Compacted Aggregate, No. 53, Base	220	TON	\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$38.00	\$8,360.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00
12.	Pavement Patch	15	SYD	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$230.00	\$3,450.00	\$160.00	\$2,400.00
13.	Concrete Curb, 6"	510	LFT	\$22.00	\$11,220.00	\$19.00	\$9,690.00	\$28.00	\$14,280.00
14.	Sidewalk, Concrete, 4"	660	SYD	\$30.00	\$19,800.00	\$35.50	\$23,430.00	\$41.00	\$27,060.00
15.	Concrete Curb Ramp	34	SYD	\$120.00	\$4,080.00	\$148.00	\$5,032.00	\$160.00	\$5,440.00
16.	PCCP for Approaches, 6"	160	SYD	\$55.00	\$8,800.00	\$52.00	\$8,320.00	\$55.00	\$8,800.00
17.	PCCP for Approaches, 9"	60	SYD	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$62.00	\$3,720.00	\$68.00	\$4,080.00
18.	Mulched Seeding, Type U	380	SYD	\$2.00	\$760.00	\$3.68	\$1,398.40	\$26.00	\$9,880.00
19.	Remove and Replace Casting	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$835.00	\$835.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
20.	Adjust Casting to Grade	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
21.	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
22.	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 6"	125	LFT	\$1.20	\$150.00	\$2.25	\$281.25	\$3.00	\$375.00
23.	Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, White, 24"	12	LFT	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$5.25	\$63.00	\$7.00	\$84.00
24.	Line, Remove	12	LFT	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$1.25	\$15.00	\$2.00	\$24.00
Total Bid				\$86,070.00		\$124,824.00		\$169,973.00	

Acknowledgement of Addendum

Yes

Yes

I hereby certify that the above truly and accurately represents bids received for this project on September 17, 2015

Chad A. Knip 09/19/15
Chad A. Knip, P.E.
Abonmarche Consultants, Inc.

